Max Perutz Labs Group Leader

Alwin Kohler

Research Positions

2020 -
2020 -

2018-2019
2016-2017
2010-2015
2003-2009

1998-2000

Scientific Director Max Perutz Labs Vienna, Austria

Professor of Molecular Biology

Joint appointment University of Vienna and Medical University of Vienna
Professor of Mechanistic Cell Biology

Associate Professor

Tenure-track Junior Group Leader Max Perutz Labs

Postdoctoral Research Fellow

Laboratory of Ed Hurt, Heidelberg University, Germany

Doctoral Thesis

Laboratory of Dan Finley, Department of Cell Biology, Harvard Medical
School, Boston, USA

Education & Medical Positions

2004-2005
1994-2003

Pediatric Resident at Heidelberg University Children’s Hospital, Germany
Medical Studies at the University of Wiirzburg, Germany
Degree: Dr. med., summa cum laude

Awards, Fellowships, Academy memberships

2025
2023
2022
2021
2017
2016
2013
2011
2011
2003
1999-2000
1997-2002

ERC-Advanced Grant

Appointed as Moore Distinguished Scholar at Caltech, Pasadena, USA
Elected Corresponding member of the Austrian Academy of Sciences
Elected EMBO member

ERC-Consolidator Grant

NOMIS Pioneering Research Grant

Elected Member of the Austrian Academy of Sciences (“Young Academy”)
ERC-Starting Grant

START-Award of the Austrian Science Fund

Young Investigator Award of the Medical Faculty, Heidelberg University
US-Israel Binational Science Foundation Fellowship

Fellowship of the Cusanuswerk Foundation, Germany



