# **Max Perutz Labs Group Leader**

## **Alwin Köhler**

### **Research Positions**

2020 -	Scientific Director Max Perutz Labs Vienna, Austria
2020 -	Professor of Molecular Biology
	Joint appointment University of Vienna and Medical University of Vienna
2018-2019	Professor of Mechanistic Cell Biology
2016-2017	Associate Professor
2010-2015	Tenure-track Junior Group Leader Max Perutz Labs
2003-2009	Postdoctoral Research Fellow
	Laboratory of Ed Hurt, Heidelberg University, Germany
1998-2000	Doctoral Thesis
	Laboratory of Dan Finley, Department of Cell Biology, Harvard Medical
	School, Boston, USA

### **Education & Medical Positions**

2004-2005	Pediatric Resident at Heidelberg University Children's Hospital, Germany
1994-2003	Medical Studies at the University of Würzburg, Germany
	Degree: Dr. med., summa cum laude

# Awards, Fellowships, Academy memberships

2025	ERC-Advanced Grant
2023	Appointed as Moore Distinguished Scholar at Caltech, Pasadena, USA
2022	Elected Corresponding member of the Austrian Academy of Sciences
2021	Elected EMBO member
2017	ERC-Consolidator Grant
2016	NOMIS Pioneering Research Grant
2013	Elected Member of the Austrian Academy of Sciences ("Young Academy")
2011	ERC-Starting Grant
2011	START-Award of the Austrian Science Fund
2003	Young Investigator Award of the Medical Faculty, Heidelberg University
1999-2000	US-Israel Binational Science Foundation Fellowship
1997-2002	Fellowship of the Cusanuswerk Foundation, Germany